JCM Tapped Outlet Repair Clamps - 103, 104
All Models of JCM Universal Clamp Couplings are available with tapped outlets for repair of direct tap pull
outs and broken or split pipe requiring a service outlet.
How To Order
1. Select standard model, size and
width clamp to fit pipe.
2. Change model number to corre-
sponding Tapped Outlet Clamp
Model Number.
3. Select size and type of tapped outlet
from outlet guide below.  Note mini-
mum widths and sizes.
4.  Add Outlet Tap Code to clamp num-
ber.
Ordering Example:
For standard clamp to fit 6” Cast Iron Pipe
with 12” width, with 2” IP outlet, order:
103-0690-12 x 14IP
Standard Clamp Model Tapped Outlet Clamp Model
101 Universal Clamp Coupling - Standard Range
102 Universal Clamp Coupling - Extended Range
131 All Stainless Steel UCC - Std Range
132 All Stainless Steel UCC - Extd Range
121 Gas Repair Clamp
151 Gas Repair Clamp
103 Tapped Universal Clamp Coupling - Standard Range
104 Tapped Universal Clamp Coupling - Extended Range
133 Tapped All Stainless Steel UCC - Std Range
134 Tapped All Stainless Steel UCC - Extd Range
123 Tapped Gas Service Clamp
153 Tapped All Stainless Steel Gas Service Clamp
CLAMP
SIZES
MINIMUM
CLAMP
LENGTH
TYPE OF
THREAD TAP SIZE
ADD OUTLET TAP CODE
IP
ORDER
TAP CODE
CC
ORDER
TAP CODE
2.38 - 4.80 6” IP or CC
3/4” 06 07
1” 08 09
2.38 - 14.00 7-1/2” IP or CC
3/4” 06 07
1” 08 09
4.50 - 14.00 12” IP or CC 1-1/4” 10 11
4.50 - 14.00 12” IP or CC 1/12” 12 13
4.50 - 14.00 12” IP 2” 14 -
4.50 - 14.00 12” CC 2” - 15
Becomes
JCM Industries, Inc. / P. O. Box 1220 / Nash, TX 75569-1220
JCM 103 Tapped  Universal Clamp Couplings - JCM 104 Tapped Multi-Band Clamps
(sizes 4” through 8”)
All full circumferential single and multi-band repair clamps 1-1/2” and larger shall have a
minimum material standard of certifiable prime 304 Stainless Steel band; heavy duty, low
profile Ductile Iron Lugs (ASTM A536) with mutually supporting sliding fingers; 5/8” cor-
rosion resistant alloy bolts, per AWWA Standard C-111, ANSI 21.11, (or Stainless Steel
18-8 Type 304 bolts) and a gridded gasket with tapered lap joint ends and a 304 stain-
less steel quarter hardened bridge plate molded flush into the gasket. Gaskets in sizes 3”
and larger shall be 1/4” thick.To provide extra tightening capability, the band shall be per-
manently attached to the lugs by crimping the lug and locking it in place with a minimum
of three stainless welds per lug. Clamp shall be similar to JCM 103 Universal Clamp
Coupling, JCM 104 Universal Clamp Coupling or approved equal.
JCM 103 Tapped Universal Clamp Couplings - JCM 104 Tapped Multi-Band Clamps (sizes
10” and larger)
All full circumferential single and multi-band repair clamps 10” and larger shall have a
minimum material of 17 gauge certifiable prime 304 Stainless Steel band; heavy duty
Ductile Iron Lugs (ASTM A536) with mutually supporting sliding fingers; 3/4” corrosion
resistant alloy bolts, per AWWA Standard C-111, ANSI 21.11, (or Stainless Steel 18-8
Type 304 bolts) and a 1/4” thick gridded gasket with tapered lap plate molded flush into
the gasket. To provide extra tightening capability, the band shall be permanently attached
to the lugs. The attachment shall withstand a minimum of 100 ft. lbs. of torque per bolt.
Clamp shall be similar to JCM 103 Universal Clamp Coupling, JCM 104 Universal Clamp
Coupling or approved equal.
JCM 100 Series Universal Clamp Couplings are ANSI/NSF Standard 61 Certified.
JCM 103 and 104
Tapped Universal Clamp Couplings
Typical Specifications